
1 Ibuki SATOH

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Komaba Gakuen Hich S 22 106.59 60.06 46.53 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+3T 9.40 0.47 9.870 0 1 1 1

2 2A+3T 7.60 0.00 7.600 0 0 0 0

3 3Lze e 4.20 -1.17 3.03-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 0 1 1 0

6 3F 5.83 X 0.47 6.301 1 0 0 1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.17 3.801 0 1 0 0

8 LSp4 2.70 0.50 3.200 1 1 1 1

9 3Lo+2T+2Lo 9.02 X 0.47 9.490 0 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 1 1 0 1

11 3S< < 3.41 X -0.47 2.94-1 0 -1 -1 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.002 1 1 1 1

57.59 60.06

Skating Skills 1.60 5.676.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.505.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25

Performance 1.60 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.835.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.086.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.25

46.53

2 Chinatsu Mori

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 21 90.40 44.74 46.66 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.40 0.70 5.101 1 1 1 1

2 3T 4.30 -2.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 3.301 1 2 1 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.101 1 1 1 1

5 2Lo 1.98 X 0.30 2.281 1 1 1 1

6 3T+2T+2Lo 8.14 X 0.00 8.140 0 0 0 0

7 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.33 2.831 0 1 1 0

8 3S<+2T < 4.84 X -0.70 4.140 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.75 X 0.50 5.252 1 1 1 0

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 1 1 0 1

11 2A< < 2.53 X -0.50 2.030 -1 -1 -1 -1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.67 3.672 1 2 1 1

43.84 44.74

Skating Skills 1.60 6.086.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.836.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.756.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75

46.66

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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3 Yuka NAGAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Waseda Univ 23 88.70 39.57 50.13 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 6.00 -2.10 3.90-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.17 3.471 1 0 0 0

3 1Lo 0.50 -0.03 0.470 -1 -1 0 0

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.50 3.201 1 1 1 1

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 1 0 1 1

7 3Lo 5.61 X 0.70 6.311 1 1 1 1

8 3T 4.73 X 0.23 4.961 1 0 0 0

9 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.60 0.83-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 2A 3.63 X 0.17 3.801 1 0 0 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.101 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.33 3.331 1 1 0 0

38.50 39.57

Skating Skills 1.60 6.506.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.176.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.086.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25

Composition 1.60 6.086.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.506.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50

50.13

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Nana MATSUSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Waseda Univ 16 87.46 45.13 43.33 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.60 1.40 10.002 1 2 2 2

2 3Lo 5.10 0.70 5.801 1 2 1 1

3 2S 1.30 -0.53 0.77-3 -3 -2 -3 -2

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.50 3.701 0 1 1 1

5 2F+2T+2Lo 5.00 0.20 5.201 1 1 0 0

6 3S 4.84 X -2.10 2.74-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.931 0 0 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.230 1 1 0 0

11 2A 3.63 X -1.00 2.63-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

12 LSp1 1.50 0.50 2.001 1 2 1 1

44.40 45.13

Skating Skills 1.60 5.675.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.085.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.505.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.335.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75

43.33

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 Risa SHOJI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Keio University 19 82.82 39.62 43.20 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 5.10 0.47 5.571 1 0 0 1

2 3T<+2T < 4.30 -0.70 3.60-1 0 -1 -1 -1

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 0 0 1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 1 0 0 1

6 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

7 2F 2.09 X 0.00 2.090 1 0 0 0

8 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0

9 3T 4.73 X 0.47 5.201 1 0 0 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 1 1 0 1

11 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 2 1 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 1 0

37.68 39.62

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.174.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.505.00 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.335.00 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.25 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.50

43.20

6 Mio SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Keio University 17 82.36 36.76 45.60 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 -0.60 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

3 3T+2T+2Lo< < 6.90 -0.70 6.20-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.102 1 1 0 1

6 1A+2T 2.64 X 0.00 2.640 0 0 0 0

7 3T 4.73 X 0.70 5.431 1 1 1 1

8 LSp4 2.70 0.50 3.202 1 1 1 1

9 1Lz! ! 0.66 X -0.10 0.56-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 1 1 0 1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

34.26 36.76

Skating Skills 1.60 5.836.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.755.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.676.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.755.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75

45.60
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7 REI SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino Gakuin 20 81.82 40.28 42.54 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.30 0.70 5.001 1 0 1 1

2 3Lo< < 3.60 -2.10 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.231 1 0 0 0

4 LSp4 2.70 0.50 3.201 1 1 1 1

5 2A<+1Lo<+2S < 4.00 -1.00 3.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 3S+2T 6.27 X 0.00 6.270 1 0 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.17 3.801 1 0 0 0

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.931 0 1 0 1

10 3T+2T< < 5.72 X -0.70 5.02-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

11 2S 1.43 X -0.60 0.83-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

42.25 40.28

Skating Skills 1.60 5.676.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.175.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.175.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.336.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25

42.54

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Rika OYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 24 80.57 36.50 45.07 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.30 -0.70 3.60-1 0 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lo<+1T < 4.00 -0.70 3.300 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 3T<+2T < 4.30 -0.47 3.830 0 -1 -1 -1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.50 2.801 1 0 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.932 1 0 0 1

6 LSp2 1.90 0.50 2.40-3 1 1 1 1

7 3Lo< < 3.96 X -2.10 1.86-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 1Lze e 0.55 X -0.30 0.25-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 3S 4.84 X 0.00 4.841 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.231 0 0 0 1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.83 4.332 2 1 1 2

37.88 36.50

Skating Skills 1.60 5.926.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.426.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.586.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.25

Composition 1.60 5.676.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.586.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 6.00

45.07

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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9 sachi MATSUSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS SC 15 74.63 37.16 37.47 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.40 -0.70 3.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 2Lze e 1.50 -0.60 0.90-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

3 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 1 0 0 0

5 2F 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.231 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

8 3S 4.84 X 0.00 4.840 0 0 0 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 1 1 0 1

10 2Lze+2Lo+2Lo< e 5.06 X -0.80 4.26-3 -3 -2 -3 -2

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 -1 0 0 0

12 LSp4 2.70 0.50 3.201 1 1 1 1

38.03 37.16

Skating Skills 1.60 4.835.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.424.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.755.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.674.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

37.47

10 Reia FUNASAKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 7 71.86 35.26 37.60 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 2.00 0.47 2.471 1 1 0 0

2 3S<+3T< < 6.10 -0.93 5.17-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 3Lo< < 3.60 -2.10 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 1Lz! ! 0.60 -0.30 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.50 3.001 1 1 1 0

7 2A+3T<+2T < 8.36 X -0.50 7.86-1 0 -1 -1 -1

8 3S<+2T < 4.84 X -0.70 4.14-1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 3F<<! ! 2.09 X -0.90 1.19-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 2A< < 2.53 X -0.50 2.03-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

12 LSp2 1.90 0.50 2.401 0 1 1 1

39.72 35.26

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.505.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.835.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.675.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

37.60

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 LINA KARITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 3 71.67 36.20 35.47 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 -1

2 3S 4.40 -0.23 4.17-1 0 0 0 -1

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 3.301 1 1 1 0

5 2Lo 1.80 0.00 1.800 1 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.001 0 0 0 0

7 3S<+2T< < 4.40 X -1.40 3.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

8 2A+2T< < 4.62 X -0.67 3.95-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

9 2Lz 2.31 X -0.30 2.01-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 LSp3 2.40 0.50 2.901 1 1 1 1

11 StSq1 1.80 0.50 2.301 1 0 1 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.17 3.170 0 1 1 0

37.13 36.20

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

35.47

12 Eimi Kobori

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Keio University 1 69.91 35.52 34.39 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.60 0.23 5.831 1 0 0 0

2 3S< < 3.10 -0.70 2.40-1 0 -1 -1 -1

3 2A< < 2.30 -0.50 1.800 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.001 0 0 0 0

5 LSp4 2.70 0.50 3.201 1 1 1 1

6 3T< < 3.30 X -0.70 2.60-1 0 -1 -1 -1

7 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 0

8 2F+2A<+SEQ < 3.70 X -0.33 3.37-1 0 0 -1 -1

9 2Lo 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.17 3.670 0 1 1 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

12 2F+2T+1Lo 4.07 X -0.50 3.57-2 -2 -1 -1 -2

37.35 35.52

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.084.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.334.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

34.39
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13 MIKU MOCHIZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 18 69.28 32.41 37.87 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 3.70 -2.10 1.60-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3T+2T 5.60 0.23 5.831 1 0 0 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1

4 3T< < 3.00 -0.70 2.30-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 2Lo+1Lo 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.50 3.000 1 1 1 1

8 2Lze e 1.65 X -0.60 1.05-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

9 2F+2A<+SEQ < 3.70 X -1.50 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 0

11 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

12 LSp2 1.90 0.50 2.401 0 1 1 1

35.58 32.41

Skating Skills 1.60 5.085.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.675.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.674.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25

37.87

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

14 Hinako MISAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Senshu Univ. 9 69.15 35.89 34.26 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.40 -0.70 3.70-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 3T+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0

3 3Lo<< << 1.80 -0.60 1.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 1 0 1 1

5 3S+REP 3.08 0.00 3.080 1 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.000 1 0 0 0

7 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.17 5.781 1 0 0 0

8 3Lo<+REP < 2.77 X -2.10 0.67-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 LSp1 1.50 0.33 1.831 1 1 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

11 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 -1

12 FCSp1 1.90 -0.10 1.80-1 -1 0 0 0

38.39 35.89

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.924.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75

34.26

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 Yukiko FUJISAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hosei 10 68.23 31.16 37.07 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.20 2.301 1 0 0 1

2 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 -1 0 0 0

3 3T 4.30 -1.40 2.90-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.50 3.700 1 1 1 1

5 3T<+REP < 2.10 -2.10 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.001 0 0 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.17 3.801 1 0 0 0

8 StSq3 3.30 0.50 3.801 1 1 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 1 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 1 1 1 1

11 2Lz<< << 0.66 X -0.30 0.36-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.67 4.172 2 1 1 1

32.42 31.16

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.505.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.675.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.585.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

37.07

16 NATSUMI MATSUMARU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 12 66.61 30.28 37.33 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.60 0.47 6.071 1 0 0 1

2 2A 3.30 -1.00 2.30-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 0

4 3S< < 3.10 -1.40 1.70-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.231 1 0 0 0

6 2A< < 2.30 -0.50 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

7 3T< < 3.30 X -1.87 1.43-2 -3 -3 -2 -3

8 2F+1Lo<+2S < 3.96 X -0.30 3.66-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 LSp4 2.70 0.17 2.871 1 0 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.931 1 0 0 1

11 3S<+REP < 2.39 X -2.10 0.29-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

12 CCoSp2V 2.00 0.00 2.001 0 0 0 0

36.25 30.28

Skating Skills 1.60 4.835.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.675.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.755.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

37.33

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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17 SARI HAMAYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Toyo Univ. 14 66.51 29.84 38.67 2.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.67 3.972 2 1 1 1

2 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.231 1 0 0 0

3 3T+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0

4 3Lo<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.17 2.471 1 0 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.931 1 1 0 0

8 1Lo 0.55 X -0.03 0.52-3 -1 0 0 0

9 3T< < 3.30 X -2.10 1.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 2F+1Lo+2Lo 4.62 X 0.00 4.620 0 0 0 0

11 A 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

12 2A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

31.47 29.84

Skating Skills 1.60 5.085.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.674.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.755.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.925.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25

38.67

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

18 Mayu KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 6 65.81 31.22 35.59 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.60 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.17 3.471 1 0 0 0

3 2Lo+2T< < 2.70 -0.90 1.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.33 2.831 1 0 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz!+1Lo+2S ! 4.29 X -0.20 4.090 0 -1 -1 -1

7 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.83 4.23-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

8 2F! ! 2.09 X -0.30 1.79-1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 1 0 1 1

10 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.20 2.11-1 0 -1 -1 0

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 0 1 1

12 LSp1 1.50 -0.10 1.400 -1 0 0 -1

32.65 31.22

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.084.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.504.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

35.59

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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19 Rio TOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 13 65.07 31.41 34.66 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 -1 0 0

2 3T 4.30 -2.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 2A+1Lo+2F 5.70 -0.33 5.370 -1 -1 0 -1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

6 2F 2.09 X 0.00 2.090 0 0 0 0

7 3S<+2T < 4.84 X -1.17 3.67-1 -2 -2 -1 -2

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

9 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 0

11 2Lze e 1.65 X -0.60 1.05-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

35.61 31.41

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.004.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.424.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.334.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.50

34.66

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 RENA HARADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihonbashi Jogakkan 4 63.45 29.18 34.27 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.30 -0.33 1.970 0 -1 -1 -1

2 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.00-1 0 0 0 0

3 3T<+2T < 4.30 -0.70 3.60-1 -1 0 -1 -1

4 3S<< << 1.30 -0.60 0.70-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.17 3.170 1 1 0 0

6 3T< < 3.30 X -2.10 1.20-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 2Lo 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 1 0 0 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 0 0 1

9 2F+1Lo+2S 4.07 X 0.00 4.070 1 0 0 0

10 2A<+2T< < 3.52 X -1.00 2.52-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp3 2.40 0.33 2.730 1 1 0 1

12 FSSp2 2.30 0.17 2.471 1 0 0 0

33.07 29.18

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.004.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.424.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25

34.27
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21 Seika SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Keio University 8 63.30 27.64 36.66 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.30 -1.50 0.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3S<+2T < 4.40 0.00 4.40-1 0 0 0 0

3 2F!+1Lo ! 2.40 -0.30 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.33 2.730 0 1 1 1

5 3T< < 3.00 -2.10 0.90-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 0

7 3S< < 3.41 X -0.93 2.48-1 0 -2 -1 -2

8 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.60 0.61-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.33 3.330 0 1 1 1

10 2Lz!+2T+1Lo ! 4.29 X -0.30 3.99-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp1V 1.70 0.00 1.700 1 0 0 0

32.71 27.64

Skating Skills 1.60 4.834.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.504.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.25

36.66

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 Mio SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 11 62.63 27.89 35.74 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge   REP Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1F 0.50 0.00 0.500 -1 0 0 0

2 3T 4.30 -2.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.50 2.801 1 1 1 1

5 ChSq1 2.00 0.23 2.231 1 0 0 0

6 3T+REP 3.31 X -0.93 2.38-1 -2 -1 -2 -1

7 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

8 2F!+1Lo+2S ! 4.07 X -0.30 3.77-1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 2A< < 2.53 X -1.50 1.03-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.101 1 1 0 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 2

12 LSp2 1.90 0.67 2.571 1 2 1 2

30.32 27.89

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.174.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.424.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

35.74

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 Saki KAWAKAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Toyo Univ. 5 61.41 25.94 35.47 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.60 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A+2T< < 4.20 -0.50 3.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 2 1 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.33 2.930 1 1 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

7 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

8 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 0

9 2A< < 2.53 X -0.50 2.03-1 0 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lo+1Lo 2.53 X 0.00 2.530 0 0 0 0

11 2F< < 1.54 X -0.50 1.04-1 -2 -1 -2 -2

12 LSp2 1.90 0.50 2.401 1 2 1 1

26.71 25.94

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.424.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

35.47

24 Rihono TUKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Syowajyoshi Daigaku 2 53.69 24.95 29.74 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.60 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.50-1 0 0 0 0

5 ChSq1 2.00 -0.33 1.670 -1 -2 -1 0

6 2A+1Lo<+2S < 5.50 X -1.50 4.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 3T<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.60 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2F 2.09 X 0.00 2.090 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

10 2F 2.09 X -0.60 1.49-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp2V 2.00 0.00 2.000 -1 0 0 0

28.58 24.95

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.503.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.674.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.753.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.674.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

29.74

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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